
Report	
  on	
  YJ0X	
  DXpedition	
  
	
  
This	
  report	
  is	
  provided	
  for	
  the	
  associations	
  who	
  provided	
  sponsorship	
  for	
  the	
  
October	
  2014	
  YJ0X	
  Dxpedition.	
  
	
  

Sponsorship	
  
	
  
Sponsorship	
  was	
  received	
  from	
  the	
  following	
  DX	
  Associations	
  …	
  
DX	
  News	
  
GMDX	
  Group	
  
German	
  DX	
  Foundation	
  
Quartz	
  Hill	
  Group	
  ZL6QH	
  
Oceania	
  Amateur	
  Radio	
  DX	
  Group	
  Incorporated	
  
Chiltern	
  DX	
  Club	
  
South	
  West	
  Ohio	
  DX	
  Association	
  
Clipperton	
  DX	
  Club	
  
Swiss	
  DX	
  Foundation	
  
	
  
Total	
  sponsorship	
  received	
  was	
  NZ$3,360	
  received	
  in	
  various	
  currencies,	
  
equivalent	
  to	
  US$2,640.	
  	
  Individual	
  donations	
  are	
  not	
  included	
  in	
  this	
  figure.	
  
	
  
Expenditure	
  was	
  made	
  as	
  follows	
  (in	
  NZ$)	
  
Insurance	
  &	
  packing,	
  excess	
  baggage,	
  
DXpedition	
  transport	
  in	
  Vanuatu	
  

$421	
  

Wire,	
  coax,	
  baluns,	
  toroids	
  etc	
   $1,234	
  
DXpedition	
  dinner	
   $675	
  
YJ0X	
  Shirts,	
  postage	
   $450	
  
	
  
This	
  totals	
  NZ$2,900.	
  	
  	
  
	
  
Much	
  of	
  the	
  materials	
  purchased	
  were	
  left	
  with	
  the	
  Vanuatu	
  Amateur	
  Radio	
  
Society	
  for	
  use	
  by	
  future	
  DXpeditions.	
  
	
  
At	
  this	
  point	
  we	
  are	
  still	
  expecting	
  to	
  have	
  additional	
  expenses	
  associated	
  with	
  
QSL	
  cards,	
  ie	
  a	
  contribution	
  to	
  NZART	
  QSL	
  bureau	
  and	
  a	
  contribution	
  to	
  ClubLog.	
  
	
  
We	
  believe	
  there	
  will	
  be	
  a	
  surplus	
  of	
  approximately	
  NZ$200.	
  	
  If	
  any	
  association	
  	
  
wishes	
  to	
  receive	
  a	
  refund	
  equivalent	
  to	
  approximately	
  5%	
  of	
  their	
  contribution	
  
less	
  bank	
  charges	
  please	
  contact	
  Phil	
  Holliday,	
  ZL3PAH	
  at	
  phil@cliftonbay.co.nz	
  
to	
  arrange	
  this.	
  	
  Otherwise	
  this	
  surplus	
  will	
  be	
  transferred	
  to	
  the	
  Quake	
  
Contesters,	
  ZL3X	
  DXpedition	
  fund	
  to	
  be	
  put	
  towards	
  our	
  next	
  DXpedition	
  
planned	
  for	
  in	
  2016.	
  
	
  

DXpedition	
  statistics	
  
	
  



We	
  made	
  15854	
  QSOs	
  during	
  the	
  DXpedition.	
  	
  	
  	
  
	
  
Band/Mode	
  breakdown	
  …	
  
	
  
Band	
   Phone	
   CW	
   RTTY	
   Total	
   Total	
  %	
  
80m	
   7	
   99	
   0	
   106	
   0.7%	
  
40m	
   175	
   988	
   52	
   1215	
   7.7%	
  
30m	
   0	
   419	
   180	
   599	
   3.8%	
  
20m	
   1282	
   141	
   663	
   2086	
   13.2%	
  
17m	
   880	
   546	
   360	
   1786	
   11.3%	
  
15m	
   2632	
   1183	
   393	
   4208	
   26.5%	
  
12m	
   982	
   1260	
   349	
   2591	
   16.3%	
  
10m	
   2017	
   919	
   287	
   3223	
   20.3%	
  
6m	
   28	
   12	
   0	
   40	
   0.3%	
  
Totals	
   8003	
   5567	
   2284	
   15854	
   	
  
	
  
Breakdown	
  by	
  continent	
  …	
  
	
  
Continent	
   Total	
  QSOs	
   Percentage	
  
Africa	
   108	
   0.7%	
  
Antartica	
   1	
   0%	
  
Asia	
   4264	
   26.9%	
  
Europe	
   3184	
   20.1%	
  
North	
  America	
   6324	
   39.9%	
  
Oceania	
   1247	
   7.9%	
  
South	
  America	
   726	
   4.6%	
  
Totals	
   15854	
   100%	
  
	
  
More	
  statistics	
  are	
  available	
  at	
  https://secure.clublog.org/charts/?c=YJ0X#r	
  
	
  

Details	
  of	
  the	
  DXpedition	
  are	
  covered	
  in	
  the	
  article	
  “YJ0X	
  –	
  The	
  Quake	
  Contesters	
  
DXpedition	
  to	
  Vanuatu”	
  which	
  will	
  be	
  sent	
  to	
  all	
  sponsors.	
  
	
  
If	
  you	
  have	
  any	
  questions	
  please	
  forward	
  them	
  to	
  Phil	
  ZL3PAH	
  
phil@cliftonbay.co.nz	
  
	
  


