

Report on YJ0X DXpedition

This report is provided for the associations who provided sponsorship for the October 2014 YJ0X DXpedition.

Sponsorship

Sponsorship was received from the following DX Associations ...

DX News

GMDX Group

German DX Foundation

Quartz Hill Group ZL6QH

Oceania Amateur Radio DX Group Incorporated

Chiltern DX Club

South West Ohio DX Association

Clipperton DX Club

Swiss DX Foundation

Total sponsorship received was NZ\$3,360 received in various currencies, equivalent to US\$2,640. Individual donations are not included in this figure.

Expenditure was made as follows (in NZ\$)

Insurance & packing, excess baggage, DXpedition transport in Vanuatu	\$421
Wire, coax, baluns, toroids etc	\$1,234
DXpedition dinner	\$675
YJ0X Shirts, postage	\$450

This totals NZ\$2,900.

Much of the materials purchased were left with the Vanuatu Amateur Radio Society for use by future DXpeditions.

At this point we are still expecting to have additional expenses associated with QSL cards, ie a contribution to NZART QSL bureau and a contribution to ClubLog.

We believe there will be a surplus of approximately NZ\$200. If any association wishes to receive a refund equivalent to approximately 5% of their contribution less bank charges please contact Phil Holliday, ZL3PAH at phil@cliftonbay.co.nz to arrange this. Otherwise this surplus will be transferred to the Quake Contesters, ZL3X DXpedition fund to be put towards our next DXpedition planned for in 2016.

DXpedition statistics

We made 15854 QSOs during the DXpedition.

Band/Mode breakdown ...

Band	Phone	CW	RTTY	Total	Total %
80m	7	99	0	106	0.7%
40m	175	988	52	1215	7.7%
30m	0	419	180	599	3.8%
20m	1282	141	663	2086	13.2%
17m	880	546	360	1786	11.3%
15m	2632	1183	393	4208	26.5%
12m	982	1260	349	2591	16.3%
10m	2017	919	287	3223	20.3%
6m	28	12	0	40	0.3%
Totals	8003	5567	2284	15854	

Breakdown by continent ...

Continent	Total QSOs	Percentage
Africa	108	0.7%
Antartica	1	0%
Asia	4264	26.9%
Europe	3184	20.1%
North America	6324	39.9%
Oceania	1247	7.9%
South America	726	4.6%
Totals	15854	100%

More statistics are available at <https://secure.clublog.org/charts/?c=YJ0X#r>

Details of the DXpedition are covered in the article "YJ0X – The Quake Contesters DXpedition to Vanuatu" which will be sent to all sponsors.

If you have any questions please forward them to Phil ZL3PAH
phil@cliftonbay.co.nz